

fresno county superintendent of schools



Special Education Local Plan Area Trina Frazier, Chief Student Services Officer NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

As required by Education Code Section 56205, each Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) is required to submit an Annual Budget and Annual Service Plan. The Fresno County SELPA hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

TOPIC OF HEARING:	Adoption of the Annual Service Plan and adoption of the Annual Budget Plan for 2020-21 for the Fresno County SELPA's Local Educational Agencies.
HEARING DATE:	Thursday, May 28, 2020
TIME:	8:30 a.m.
LOCATION:	Pursuant to Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-29-20, this meeting will be held electronically. For public access instructions and opportunities for public comments, please contact Eddie Davidson at <u>edavidson@fcoe.org</u> or (559) 265-3047 by 5 PM on May 27, 2020. Eddie Davidson will respond with further instructions.

The Fresno County SELPA Superintendents' Governance Council will take action to adopt the Annual Budget and Annual Service Plan for 2020-21.

Copies of the Annual Budget and Annual Service Plan may be inspected by contacting Eddie Davidson at (559) 265-3047.

Member LEA Notice: Please post on each local educational agency's website at least 15 days prior to the public hearing.